#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Helix Corporation	02/28/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	21st Century Gaming Concepts, Inc.	
Street Address:	520 N. Beverly Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5803460

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 427-7020

Email: vmacmillan@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Albin H. Gess, Snell & Wilmer LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd.
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57057.0200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albin H. Gess

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment5803460#page1.tif source=Assignment5803460#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0592

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Helix Information Services, Inc., a California Corporation, having a business address at 2533 Three Springs Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91361, hereinafter referred to as "Prior Assignee", has been assigned all rights to United States Patent Number 5,803,460, dated September 8, 1998, by Michael Hesse an individual hereafter referred to as "inventor".

WHEREAS, 21st CENTURY GAMING CONCEPTS, INC, a Californian Corporation having a business address of 520 N. Beverly Dr. Beverly Hills CA, AND/OR., or their DESIGNEE hereinafter, referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Prior Assignee, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, including the right to bring actions for prior acts of infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his own use and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Prior Assignee agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary to effectuate this ASSIGNMENT by Assignee related to said Patent.

Executed this 28th day of February, 2010, in Woodland Hills, CA.

Michael Hesse,

Muhuel Hene

President of Helix Information Services

Prior Assignee

see attached Certificate Michael Hesse

Muchal Hene

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0593

State of California County of Los Angeles		
On 2/28/10 before me	P. Hurwitz	,Notary Public,
personally appearedMichael	- HUSSE	
subscribed to the within instrument an in his/her/their authorized capacity(jest the person(s)), or the entity upon behalf	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose d acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe ), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the for which the person(s) acted, executed the RY under the laws of the State of California	cuted the same he instrument instrument. ia the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	R. HURWITZ COMM. # 1762413 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNI LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires AUGUST 19, 2011	8 S R U 1 0
Signature	L.S.  OPTIONAL	<b>∞</b> δ
	d reeattachment of this form to another document	ocument and could prevent
Title or Type of Document: A SSISO		
Document Date:	ment of Patent  Number of Pa	ages:
Signers(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name: Michael H	esse	RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER Top of Thumb Here
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): PRES PRES PRES PRES PRES PRES PRES PRES		
Signer is Representing: Helix Info		ENT

RECORDED: 03/02/2010 REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0594